

CITY OF SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA

200 East Santa Clara Street – 14th Floor San José, California 95113 Telephone (408) 535-1265 FAX (408) 292-6207

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION Bill Brill, Chair Sharon Hightower, Vice Chair Joan Smith Michael Wilcoxen Roy Truitt

CANCELLATION NOTICE City of San José CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

THE APRIL 2, 2020 MEETING OF THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION HAS BEEN CANCELED

200 E. SANTA CLARA STREET, SAN JOSE, CA 95113

The City San José is committed to open and honest government and strives to consistently meet the community's expectations by providing excellent service, in a positive and timely manner, and in the full view of the public. The City Code of Ethics may be viewed on-line at http://www.sanjoseca.gov/clerk/cp_manuel/CPM_0_15.pdf

All public records relating to an open session item on this agenda, which are not exempt from disclosure pursuant to the California Public Records Act, that are distributed to a majority of the legislative body will be available for public inspection at City Hall, 200 E. Santa Clara Street, Office of the City Clerk 2nd Floor Wing, San José, Ca 95113 at the same time that the public records are distributed or made available to the legislative body.

To request an accommodation or alternative format for City-sponsored meetings, events or printed materials, please call the Office of the City Clerk 408-535-1252 or 408-294-9337 (TTY) as soon as possible, but at least three business days before the meeting/event.